

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 823 OF 2008

DEEPA VERMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ KUMAR VERMA Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. S.K. Sinha, learned Advocate submitted that he has already filed  
Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent. He may file counter affidavit within  
four weeks.

List again on 4th December, 2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar